
Jrk.nr. Nimi Sünniaeg Kool Tulemus Finaal Punktid
TC- 30 m

1 KELLY MARTIN 26.01.1995 KABALA 4,94 4,86 35
2 KAIDI TEDRE 6.02.1995 VÄÄTSA 4,87 4,89 32
3 TIINA KALJURAND 4.04.1995 R-ALLIKU 5,18 5,13 30
4 KRISTEL VOOREL 15.01.1997 R-ALLIKU 5,19 5,33 28
5 KELLY TAMM 17.09.1995 VÄÄTSA 5,26 27
6 GREETA ROOSILEHT 23.07.1995 KABALA 5,32 26
7 KAISA LÜTT 4.06.1998 R-ALLIKU 5,56 25
8 JANE KÄGU 24.11.1996 LAUPA 5,90 24

TC 500 m
1 KELLY MARTIN 26.01.1995 KABALA 2.07,9 35
2 AVE BOMBUL 21.12.1996 R-ALLIKU 2.08,4 32
3 KRISTEL VOOREL 15.01.1997 R-ALLIKU 2.15,9 30
4 MAARJA OESELG 1995 KOIGI 2.21,2 28
5 KAISA LÜTT 4.06.1998 R-ALLIKU 2.25,9 27
6 CLAUDIO LAANISTU 29.02.1996 RETLA 2.26,3 26
7 JANE KÄGU 24.11.1996 LAUPA 2.34,9 25

TC KAUGUSHÜPE
1 TIINA KALJURAND 4.04.1995 R-ALLIKU 1,94 35
2 KELLY MARTIN 26.01.1995 KABALA 1,92 32
3 KELLY TAMM 17.09.1995 VÄÄTSA 1,92 30
4 AVE BOMBUL 21.12.1996 R-ALLIKU 1,87 28
5 KRISTEL VOOREL 15.01.1997 R-ALLIKU 1,76 27
6 GREETA ROOSILEHT 23.07.1995 KABALA 1,69 26
7 CLAUDIA LAANISTU 29.02.1996 RETLA 1,63 25
8 MAARJA OESELG 1995 KOIGI 1,55 24
9 JANE KÄGU 24.11.1996 LAUPA 1,45 23

10 KÄTLIN PIIRIMÄE 1995 KOIGI 1,44 22
TC KÕRGUS

1 KAIDI TEDRE 6.02.1995 VÄÄTSA 1,30 35
2 MAARJA OESELG 1995 KOIGI 1,25 32
3 TAISI HEKKANEN 30.11.1996 R-ALLIKU 1,10 30
4 KELLY TAMM 17.09.1995 VÄÄTSA 1,10 28

TC TOPIS
1 KAIDI TEDRE 6.02.1995 VÄÄTSA 13,20 35
2 TIINA KALJURAND 4.04.1995 R-ALLIKU 12,50 32
3 KÄTLIN PIIRIMÄE 1995 KOIGI 12,50 30
4 AVE BOMBUL 21.12.1996 R-ALLIKU 10,40 28
5 GREETA ROOSILEHT 23.07.1995 KABALA 7,50 27
6 TAISI HEKKANEN 30.11.1996 R-ALLIKU 7,20 26

PC- 30 m
1 RAINIS VARES 9.06.1995 R-ALLIKU 4,60 4,64 35
2 KEVIN KANGUR 26.09.1996 KABALA 4,87 4,89 32
3 ERKI VELLAMA 30.06.1995 VÄÄTSA 4,87 4,95 30
4 LAURI SUCH 16.03.1996 VÄÄTSA 4,84 5,01 28
5 MIRKO MERIMÄE 20.07.1995 LAUPA 4,88 27
6 MAIKEL MERE 27.03.1996 RETLA 5,05 26
7 RAIGO HÕIM 1996 KOIGI 5,28 25
8 ATS MARTIN 1.01.1995 LAUPA 5,36 24
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PC 500 m
1 RAINIS VARES 9.06.1995 R-ALLIKU 1.57,2 35
2 KEVIN KANGUR 26.09.1996 KABALA 1.58,6 32
3 KRISTO KAMS 1996 KOIGI 2.00,1 30
4 KEVIN KEERLES 22.03.1995 VÄÄTSA 2.04,1 28
5 ERKI VELLAMA 30.06.1995 VÄÄTSA 2.05,4 27
6 ATS MARTIN 1.01.1995 LAUPA 2.06,0 26
7 SANDER PROMM 25.08.1995 R-ALLIKU 2.06,4 25
8 RAIGO HÕIM 1996 KOIGI 2.33,8 24

PC TOPISPALL
1 JANNO MÄNDLA 1.11.1996 R-ALLIKU 12,30 35
2 MIRKO MERIMÄE 20.07.1995 LAUPA 12,00 32
3 HENDRIK JUHT 17.05.1995 KABALA 10,00 30

PC KAUGUSHÜPE
1 RAINIS VARES 9.06.1995 R-ALLIKU 2,20 35
2 SANDER PROMM 25.08.1995 R-ALLIKU 2,08 32
3 MIRKO MERIMÄE 20.07.1995 LAUPA 1,98 30
4 KRISTO KAMS 1996 KOIGI 1,95 28
5 KAREL LIFLÄNDER 28.03.1996 VÄÄTSA 1,94 27
6 ERKI VELLAMA 30.06.1995 VÄÄTSA 1,93 26
7 ANTS MARTIN 1.01.1995 LAUPA 1,91 25
8 LAURI SUCH 16.03.1996 VÄÄTSA 1,79 24
9 MAIKEL MERE 27.03.1996 RETLA 1,78 23

10 JANNO MÄNDLA 1.11.1996 R-ALLIKU 1,54 22
11 TANEL RASS 29.08.1995 KABALA 1,44 21

PC KÕRGUS
1 SANDER PROMM 25.08.1995 R-ALLIKU 1,35 35
2 LAURI SUCH 16.03.1996 VÄÄTSA 1,25 32

 3 -5 KRISTO KAMS 1996 KOIGI 1,20 30
 3 -5 KEVIN KANGUR 26.09.1996 KABALA 1,20 28
 3 -5 KEVIN KEERLES 22.03.1995 VÄÄTSA 1,20 27



TB 30 m
1 KIVELI KOHV 27.01.1993 VÄÄTSA 4,65          4,61    35
2 ENELI VÄLI 7.07.1993 R-ALLIKU 5,01          4,91    32
3 AIRIIN ROOSA 23.08.1994 KABALA 5,02          5,00    30
4 KEIDI TEDRE 14.03.1993 VÄÄTSA 5,03          5,01    28
5 KRISTEL LARVEN 1994 KOIGI 5,04          27
6 MARILIN LINDMÄE 22.07.1993 KABALA 5,05          26
7 KELLY VESKIS 10.11.1993 KABALA 5,07          25
8 LAURA MIKUSSAAR 1993 KOIGI 5,18          24
9 KRISTIN KAMS 1994 KOIGI 5,32          23

10 LEANE LETNER 19.04.1994 RETLA 5,30          22
11 RADNE BENGEL 8.06.1993 RETLA 5,51          21
12 RITI TAMPUU 2.04.1993 RETLA 5,55          20
13 TIINA NÕMMIK 6.10.1993 LAUPA 5,65          19

TB 500 m
1 ENELI VÄLI 7.07.1993 R-ALLIKU 1.53,4 35
2 MARILIN LINDMÄE 22.07.1993 KABALA 1.58,7 32
3 KEIDI TEDRE 14.03.1993 VÄÄTSA 2.02,1 30
4 RADNE BENGEL RETLA 2.08,0 28
5 KELLY VESKIS 10.11.1993 KABALA 2.11,4 27
6 TIINA NÕMMIK 6.10.1993 LAUPA 2.11,5 26
7 MARITA KUTSAR 1994 KOIGI 2.19,9 25
8 KRISTEL LARVEN 1994 KOIGI 2.20,0 24

TB KÕRGUS
1 KEIDI TEDRE 14.03.1993 VÄÄTSA 1,30 35
2 MARITA KUTSAR 1994 KOIGI 1,20 32
3 KRISTIN KAMS 1994 KOIGI 1,20 30
4 KRISTIN VÕSUJALG 1.06.1993 VÄÄTSA 1,20 28

TB KOLMIK
1 KIVELI KOHV 27.01.93 VÄÄTSA 6,72 35
2 MERILIN LINDMÄE 22.07.93 KABALA 5,74 32
3 LAURA MIKUSSAAR 1993 KOIGI 5,64 30
4 ENELI VÄLI 07.07,93 R-ALLIKU 5,57 28
5 LEANE LETNER 19.04.94 RETLA 5,52 27
6 SILVA MEESAK 31.12.94 KABALA 5,38 26
7 AIRIIN ROOSA 23.08.94 KABALA 5,07 25
8 KRISTIN KAMS 1994 KOIGI 4,93 24

TB TOPISPALL
1 KIVELI KOHV 27.01.1993 VÄÄTSA 15,60 35
2 RITI TAMPUU 2.04.1993 RETLA 11,90 32
3 KAIDI KORN 6.07.1994 KABALA 11,10 30
4 LEANE LETNER 19.04.1994 RETLA 10,90 28
5 KELLY VESKIS 10.11.1993 KABALA 10,30 27
6 KRISTIN VÕSUJALG 6.01.1993 VÄÄTSA 10,10 26
7 LAURA MIKUSSAAR 1993 KOIGI 9,90 25
8 KRISTEL LARVEN 1994 KOIGI 9,10 24
9 SILVA MEESAK 31.12.94 KABALA 9,00 23

10 MARITA KUTSAR 1994 KOIGI 7,80 22
PB 30 m

1 SIMO NURK 1.11.93 LAUPA 4,46 4,40    35
2 KERT KLÄVIN 11.10.93 VÄÄTSA 4,58 4,45    32

 3-4 EERO KULDKEPP 13.05.1993 KABALA 4,45 DQ 30
 3-4 AIVO LIFLÄNDER 19.02.93 VÄÄTSA 4,54 DQ 30
 5-6 ELGAR LEPP 16.01.93 VÄÄTSA 4,61 27
 5-6 OLAVI ALLASE 228.05.93 LAUPA 4,61 27

7 JORMA VALGE 16.06.93 RETLA 4,64 25
8 MARTIN MURUMAA 12.06.94 LAUPA 4,81 24
9 KRISTJAN KAMS 1993 KOIGI 4,83 23

10 KASPAR KUTSAR 1994 KOIGI 4,84 22



PB 1000 m
1 JORMA VALGE 16.06.93 RETLA 3.05,7 35
2 OLAVI ALLASE 28.05.93 LAUPA 3.10,9 32
3 SIIM KAMS 1994 KOIGI 3.12,6 30
4 MAREK MÄNDLA 07.04.93 R-ALLIKU 3.27,2 28
5 MARIO LEPP 04.12.93 VÄÄTSA 3.29,4 27
6 KASPAR KUTSAR 1994 KOIGI 3.42,4 26
7 HEIGO TARASOV 07.04.1994 R-ALLIKU 3.44,6 25
8 TAURI SINILAAN 24.07.94 LAUPA 3.50,8 24

PB KÕRGUS
1 KERT KLÄVIN 11.10.1993 VÄÄTSA 1,55 35
2 RAIKO PUIDET 21.02.1993 LAUPA 1,45          32
3 KRISTJAN KAMS 1993 KOIGI 1,45          30
4 MAIT MERISALU 16.04.1994 R-ALLIKU 1,40          28
5 MARTIN MURUMAA 12.06.1994 LAUPA 1,40          27
6 EERO KULDKEPP 13.05.1993 KABALA 1,40          26
7 SIIM KAMS 1994 KOIGI 1,35          25
8 OLAVI ALLASE 28.05.1993 LAUPA 1,35          24
9 TOOMAS LUTS 3.07.1994 RETLA 1,35          23

10 SILVER PEIKER 31.10.1994 VÄÄTSA 1,25 22
PB KOLMIK

1 KERT KLÄVIN 11.10.1993 VÄÄTSA 7.73 35
2 RAIKO PUIDET 21.02.1993 LAUPA 7.34 32
3 EERO KULDKEPP 13.05.1993 KABALA 6.92 30
4 SIMO NURK 11.11.1993 LAUPA 6.89 28
5 JORMA VALGE 16.06.1993 RETLA 6.72 27
6 ELGAR LEPP 16.01.1993 VÄÄTSA 6.68 26
7 MAREK MÄNDLA 7.04.1993 R-ALLIKU 6.72 25
8 MAIT MERISALU 16.04.1994 R-ALLIKU 6.50 24
9 TOOMAS LUTS 3.07.1994 RETLA 6.42 23

10 KASPAR KUTSAR 1994 KOIGI 6.34 22
11 AIVO LIFLÄNDER 19.02.1993 VÄÄTSA 6.24 21
12 TAURI SINILAAN 24.07.1994 LAUPA 6.03 20
13 ANDREAS PEDAK 20.10.1993 KABALA 5.97 19

PB TOPISPALL
1 MAREK MÄNDLA 7.04.1993 R-ALLIKU 13,00 35
2 MAIT MERISALU 16.04.1994 R-ALLIKU 12,30 32
3 AIVO LIFLÄNDER 19.02.1993 VÄÄTSA 11,60 30
4 ELGAR LEPP 16.01.1993 VÄÄTSA 11,40 28
5 KRISTJAN KAMS 1993 VÄÄTSA 10,80 27
6 SIIM KAMS 1994 KOIGI 10,10 26
7 HEIGO TARASOV 7.04.1994 R-ALLIKU 9,90 25
8 ANDREAS PEDAK 20.10.1993 KABALA 9,80 24
9 JANAR HEINASTE 3.02.1994 VÄÄTSA 9,60 23

10 TAURI SINILAAN 24.07.1994 LAUPA 9,30 22
11 SILVER PEIKER 31.10.1994 VÄÄTSA 9,00 21
12 SIMO NURK 1.11.1993 LAUPA 8,70 20
13 TOOMAS LUTS 3.07.1994 RETLA 6,50 19

PB KÕRGUS
1 KERT KLÄVIN 11.10.1993 VÄÄTSA 1,55 35
2 RAIKO PUIDET 21.02.1993 LAUPA 1,45          32
3 KRISTJAN KAMS 1993 KOIGI 1,45          30
4 MAIT MERISALU 16.04.1994 R-ALLIKU 1,40          28
5 MARTIN MURUMAA 12.06.1994 LAUPA 1,40          27
6 EERO KULDKEPP 13.05.1993 KABALA 1,40          26
7 SIIM KAMS 1994 KOIGI 1,35          25
8 OLAVI ALLASE 28.05.1993 LAUPA 1,35          24
9 TOOMAS LUTS 3.07.1994 RETLA 1,35          23

10 SILVER PEIKER 31.10.1994 VÄÄTSA 1,25 22



TA 30 m
1 AVELI KÄGU 5.06.1992 RETLA 4,79 4,75 35
2 KRISTEL JUGA 30.08.1992 VÄÄTSA 4,75 4,79 32
3 KATI ÕUN 6.07.1992 R-ALLIKU 4,89 4,86 30
4 KÄTLIN TAMME 23.08.1992 VÄÄTSA 5,04 5,11 28
5 ÄLIS VENE 4.05.1992 RETLA 5,22 27
6 AVE KALJURAND 1.11.1992 R-ALLIKU 5,23 26
7 GEELIKA GROSS 9.08.1992 LAUPA 5,41 25

TA 500 M
1 MINNA TÕNISE 1992 KOIGI 2.03,6 35

MARI-LIIS MAND 27.10.1991 VÄÄTSA 2.13,1 32
KATI ÕUN 6.07.1992 R-ALLIKU 2.16,7 30
TA KÕRGUS

1 KRISTEL JUGA 30.08.1992 VÄÄTSA 1,30 35
2 KÄTLIN TAMME 23.08.1992 VÄÄTSA 1,25 32
3 MARI-LIIS MAND 27.10.1991 VÄÄTSA 1,15 30

TA TOPISPALL
1 MINNA TÕNISE 1992 KOIGI 13,10 35
2 AVE KALJURAND 1.11.1992 R-ALLIKU 11,90 32
3 ANGEELIKA MÄESALU VÄÄTSA 11,50 30
4 GEELIKA GROSS 9.08.1992 LAUPA 11,10 28
5 ÄLIS VENE 4.05.1992 RETLA 10,70 27
6 KATI ÕUN 6.07.1992 R-ALLIKU 10,50 26

TA KOLMIK
1 KRISTEL JUGA 30.08.1992 VÄÄTSA 6,23 35
2 AVELI KÄGU 5.06.1992 RETLA 6,05 32
3 ÄLIS VENE 4.05.1992 RETLA 5,89 30
4 MARI-LIIS MAND 27.10.1991 VÄÄTSA 5,65 28
5 KÄTLIN TAMME 23.08.1992 VÄÄTSA 5,62 27
6 AVE KALJURAND 1.11.1992 R-ALLIKU 5,45 26

PA 30 m
1 TAAVI PARTS 28.01.1992 VÄÄTSA 4,36 4,17 35
2 SANDER AMUR 27.06.1992 LAUPA 4,41 4,31 32
3 JANAR NIRGI 14.12.1991 KABALA 4,31 4,33 30
4 SIIM OPIVALOV 1991 KOIGI 4,36 28
5 RAIKO METS 7.05.1992 VÄÄTSA 4,41 27
6 RAINER KÕRGESAAR 4.11.1991 KABALA 4,43 26
7 KARL LUHA 1992 KOIGI 4,49 25
8 TANEL SUURKIVI 10.05.1992 VÄÄTSA 4,50 24
9 MARTIN MERISALU 16.05.1992 R-ALLIKU 4,53 23

 10-11 KARL TRAAGEL 8.05.1992 KABALA 4,57 22
 10-11 ATS BACHMAN 28.02.1992 LAUPA 4,57 22

12 KRISTJAN LUSSMANN 1992 KOIGI 4,73 20
13 ENDEL LÕHMUS 24.03.1992 RETLA 4,86 19

PA 1000 m
1 JAANUS NURMSALU 5.12.1991 RETLA 3.01.,3 35
2 MAIRO MEISTER 9.06.1992 VÄÄTSA 3.07,8 32
3 KRISTO LUIK 13.03.1992 KABALA 3.15,1 30



PA KOLMIK
1 TANEL SUURKIVI 10.05.1992 VÄÄTSA 7,89 35
2 JANAR NIRGI 14.12.1991 KABALA 7,62 32
3 KRISTJAN LUSSMANN 1992 KOIGI 7,56 30
4 SANDER AMUR 27.06.1992 LAUPA 7,48 28
5 RAIKO METS 7.05.1992 VÄÄTSA 7,38 27
6 RAINER KÕRGESAAR 4.11.1991 KABALA 7,46 26
7 TAAVI PARTS 28.01.1992 VÄÄTSA 7,22 25
8 TAAVI KALA 1991 KOIGI 7,15 24
9 ENDEL LÕHMUS 24.03.1992 RETLA 7,04 23

10 MARTIN MERISALU 16.05.1992 R-ALLIKU 7,00 22
11 ANDRO KASK 15.04.1992 KABALA 6,59 21
12 KARL LUHA 1992 KOIGI 6,57 20
13 JAANUS NURMSALU 5.12.1991 RETLA 6,50 19

PA TOPISPALL
1 ATS BACHMAN 28.02.1992 LAUPA 16,00 35
2 ENDEL LÕHMUS 24.03.1992 RETLA 15,90 32
3 JAANUS NURMSALU 5.12.1991 RETLA 13,50 30
4 KARL TRAAGEL 8.05.1992 KABALA 13,30 28
5 KARL LUHA 1992 KOIGI 12,40 27
6 SIIM OPIVALOV 1991 KOIGI 12,30 26
7 MAIRO MEISTER 9.06.1992 VÄÄTSA 12,00 25
8 TAAVI KALA 1992 KOIGI 11,70 24
9 SANDER AMUR 27.06.1992 LAUPA 9,90 23

PA KÕRGUS
1 TANEL SUURKIVI 10.05.1992 VÄÄTSA 1,60 35
2 ANDRO KASK 15.04.1992 KABALA 1,55 32
3 TAAVI PARTS 28.01.1992 VÄÄTSA 1,55 30
4 RAIKO METS 7.05.1992 VÄÄTSA 1,50 28
5 ATS BACHMAN 28.02.1992 LAUPA 1,50 27
6 RAINER KÕRGESAAR 4.11.1991 KABALA 1,50 26
7 KRISTJAN LUSSMANN 1992 KOIGI 1,45 25
8 ANDREI ABAŠKIN 1992 KOIGI 1,40 24

TETEJOOKS
1 VÄÄTSA PK 1.52,65 70

(Erki Vellamaa,Kert Klävin, Taavi Parts,Kaidi Tedre,Kively Kohv, Kristel Juga)
2 KABALA PK 1.52,79 64

(Kevin Kangur, Kelly Martin, Kelly Veskis, Eero Kuldkepp, Marilin Lindmäe, Rainer Kõrgesaar)
3 R-ALLIKU PK 1.54,7 60

(Tiina Kaljurand, Eneli Väli, Kati Õun, Rainis Vares, Marek Mändla, Martin Merisalu)
4 KOIGI PK 1.57,18 56
5 RETLA KOOL 1.58,88 54
6 LAUPA PK 2.02,83 52

Koolide paremusjärjestus
1 VÄÄTSA PK 720 4 KOIGI PK 624
2 R-ALLIKU PK 682 5 LAUPA PK 615
3 KABALA PK 651 6 RETLA KOOL 604


